TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/17/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCF AMERICAS (F/K/A MELISSI 5 INC.)
Street Address:	2450 COLORADO AVENUE, SUITE 3000 WEST
Internal Address:	C/O WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	Exempted Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS
Name:	BUMBLE BEE HOLDING COMPANY 1 (F/K/A MELISSI 1 INC.)
Street Address:	2450 COLORADO AVENUE, SUITE 3000 WEST
Internal Address:	C/O WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	BUMBLE BEE HOLDING COMPANY 2 (F/K/A MELISSI 2 INC.)
Street Address:	2450 COLORADO AVENUE, SUITE 3000 WEST
Internal Address:	C/O WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CLOVER LEAF SEAFOODS HOLDINGS CORP. (F/K/A MELISSI 3 HOLDING CORP.)
Street Address:	2450 COLORADO AVENUE, SUITE 3000 WEST
Internal Address:	C/O WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0567 900652487

Entity Type:	Corporation: BRITISH COLUMBIA
Name:	BUMBLE BEE FOODS, LLC (f/k/a Tonos US LLC)
Street Address:	2450 COLORADO AVENUE, SUITE 3000 WEST
Internal Address:	C/O WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CLOVER LEAF SEAFOODS CORP. (F/K/A TONOS 1 OPERATING CORP.)
Street Address:	2450 COLORADO AVENUE, SUITE 3000 WEST
Internal Address:	C/O WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	Corporation: BRITISH COLUMBIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2101529	ANOVA
Registration Number:	2561821	CLEARSMOKE
Registration Number:	4105533	SEARENITY
Registration Number:	4105536	NATURAL BLUE
Registration Number:	4294478	FISHING AND LIVING
Registration Number:	5073281	ANOVA
Registration Number:	5073282	ANOVA
Registration Number:	5218510	YOI UMI
Registration Number:	5218513	MYFISH
Registration Number:	5397506	MYFISH BY ANOVA
Registration Number:	5815507	MAKI MAKERS
Registration Number:	0581074	
Registration Number:	0717277	FIGARO
Registration Number:	0740724	SNOW'S
Registration Number:	1010513	BUMBLE BEE
Registration Number:	1033998	SWEET SUE
Registration Number:	1146250	SNOW'S
Registration Number:	1528450	SNOW'S
Registration Number:	1532202	SNOW'S
Registration Number:	1629296	OCEAN'S HARVEST
Registration Number:	1895207	PICNIC
	•	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2262099	ORLEANS			
Registration Number:	2338247	SWEET SUE			
Registration Number:	2338271	PRAIRIE BELT			
Registration Number:	2357185	PRAIRIE BELT			
Registration Number:	2502482	SNOW'S			
Registration Number:	2502490	SNOW'S: THE CHOWDER PEOPLE			
Registration Number:	2847741	FROM THE KITCHENS OF SWEET SUE			
Registration Number:	2896903	BUMBLE BEE			
Registration Number:	2924759				
Registration Number:	3167917	BUMBLE BEE SENSATIONS			
Registration Number:	3194038	SWEET SUE			
Registration Number:	3203187	PRIME FILLET			
Registration Number:	3505145	PRIME FILLET			
Registration Number:	3560944	CORAL			
Registration Number:	3652458				
Registration Number:	3669843	WILD SELECTIONS			
Registration Number:	3778856	LIFE IS FULL OF FLAVOR. EAT IT UP.			
Registration Number:	3778857	BUMBLE BEE YUM			
Registration Number:	3983370	SAVOY			
Registration Number:	4020714	BUMBLE BEE - THE CHOWDER PEOPLE			
Registration Number:	4023967	CATCH A HEALTHY LIFESTYLE			
Registration Number:	4086391	PRIME FILLET			
Registration Number:	4118369				
Registration Number:	4354658	BUMBLE BEE SUPERFRESH			
Registration Number:	4466479	BUMBLE BEE BRAND			
Registration Number:	4467982				
Registration Number:	4685939	SPECIES SELECT			
Registration Number:	4693506				
Registration Number:	4758654	BEE-EASY			
Registration Number:	4856923	TUNA MIND TUNA BODY TUNA SOUL T			
Registration Number:	4892597				
Registration Number:	4952755	A KEY INGREDIENT IN A HEALTHIER LIFE			
Registration Number:	4965695	BEE BUCKS			
Registration Number:	4969819	TUNA STRONG			
Registration Number:	5152050	ONLY BUMBLE BEE ALBACORE WILL DO			
Registration Number:	5161422	KUMABACHI			
Registration Number:	5219971	JOVO			
Registration Number:	5238361	EATS LIKE A SNACK. TASTES LIKE A MEAL.			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5243044	JOVO FOOD BAR
Registration Number:	5277972	
Registration Number:	5521497	THE ORIGINAL SUPERFOOD
Registration Number:	5537396	THE BUMBLE BEE EFFECT
Registration Number:	5547509	SANDWICH IN SECONDS
Registration Number:	5547511	SANDWICH IN SECONDS
Registration Number:	5567284	WILD SELECTIONS
Registration Number:	0770058	BEACH CLIFF
Registration Number:	1135224	ACADIA
Registration Number:	1423060	BRUNSWICK
Registration Number:	1745942	
Registration Number:	1758533	BRUNSWICK
Registration Number:	1791765	
Registration Number:	2520386	CLOVER LEAF
Serial Number:	87334302	SEASONED CHEF
Serial Number:	88113982	FISHING & LIVING IMPROVING LIFE IN THE F
Serial Number:	88393479	ANOVA
Serial Number:	86042646	POWER PACK
Serial Number:	87798809	BUMBLE BEE MINI MEALS
Serial Number:	88386800	SEAFOOD PERFECTED
Serial Number:	88409028	THE ASTORIA SEAFOOD COMPANY
Serial Number:	88444317	TRUE WATER FOODS
Serial Number:	88470103	ASTORIA SEAFOOD COMPANY SAN DIEGO, CA ES
Serial Number:	88470106	ASTORIA SEAFOOD COMPANY
Serial Number:	88470119	ASTORIA SEAFOOD COMPANY
Serial Number:	88598267	BEE WELL FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	88598273	GRAB IT. SPORK IT. LOVE IT.
Serial Number:	88609581	BEE WELL FOR LIFE EST. 1899
Serial Number:	88641091	BEE WELL FOR LIFE EST. 1899 WILD CAUGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-327-3328

Email: trademark@amintalati.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Roach, Amin Talati Wasserman LLP

Address Line 1: 100 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Roach
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Roach/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021
Total Attachments: 7	

source=U.S. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Fully Executed(109508395_1)#page1.tif source=U.S. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Fully Executed(109508395_1)#page2.tif source=U.S. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Fully Executed(109508395_1)#page3.tif source=U.S. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Fully Executed(109508395_1)#page4.tif source=U.S. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Fully Executed(109508395_1)#page5.tif source=U.S. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Fully Executed(109508395_1)#page6.tif source=U.S. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Fully Executed(109508395_1)#page7.tif





RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of September 17, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with any successors and assigns in such capacity, "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the banks, financial institutions and other investors from time to time party thereto (such banks, financial institutions and other investors, each individually as a "Lender" and collectively as the "Lenders"), Wells Fargo, as United States administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, "U.S. Agent"), WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA, as Canadian administrative agent for the Canadian Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, "Canadian Agent"), Collateral Agent(together with U.S. Agent and Canadian Agent, each individually an "Agent", and collectively, "Agents"), FCF AMERICAS (f/k/a Melissi 5 Inc.), a Cavman Islands exempted company ("Holdings"), BUMBLE BEE HOLDING COMPANY 1 (f/k/a Melissi 1 Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("BBHC 1"), BUMBLE BEE HOLDING COMPANY 2 (f/k/a Melissi 2 Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("BBHC 2" and, together with BBHC 1, the "U.S. Parent Companies" and each a "U.S. Parent Company"), CLOVER LEAF SEAFOODS HOLDINGS CORP. (f/k/a Melissi 3 Holding Corp.), a British Columbia corporation (the "Canadian Parent Company"; the Canadian Parent Company, together with the U.S. Parent Companies, each individually, a "Parent Company" and, collectively, jointly and severally, the "Parent Companies"), BUMBLE BEE FOODS, LLC (f/k/a Tonos US LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "U.S. Borrower"), CLOVER LEAF SEAFOODS CORP. (f/k/a Tonos 1 Operating Corp.), a British Columbia corporation (the "Canadian Borrower"; the Canadian Borrower, together with the U.S. Borrower, each, individually, a "Borrower" and, collectively, jointly and severally, the "Borrowers");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among Grantors (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and Collateral Agent, and certain other Loan Documents, each Grantor pledged and granted to Collateral Agent a Lien on and security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2020 at Reel 6853, Frame 0889; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has consented and hereby consents to the release of its Lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. Collateral Agent's Lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to any Loan Document, including the Trademark Security Agreement, is hereby terminated and released.
- 3. To the extent Collateral Agent retains any right, title or interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, Collateral Agent hereby assigns, transfers, delivers and conveys to Grantors, all of





Collateral Agent's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

4. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and any of their respective designees to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[signature page to follow]

LEGAL_US_W # 109387789.4





duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association

By: Estefania Becerra

Title:

Authorized Signatory





SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Current Owner	Owner after Clasing:Gra ntor	Constry	Mark	Application Registration No.	App:Reg Date
Anova Food, LLC	Tours US LLC	U.S.	ANOVA and Design	2101529	09/30/1997
Anova Food, LLC	Tono: US LLC	U.S.	CLEARSMOKE	2561821	04/16/2002
Anova Food, LLC	Tosses US LLC	U.S.	SEARENITY	4105533	02/28/2012
Anova Food, LLC	Tones US LLC	U,S.	NATURAL BLUE	4105536	02/28/2012
Anova Food, LLC	Tono: US LLC	U.S.	FISHING AND LIVE G	4294478	02/26/2013
Anova Food, LLC	Tones US LLC	U.S.	Anova plus design	5073281	11/01/2016
Anova Food, LLC	Tono: US LLC	U.S.	Anova	5073282	11/01/2016
Anova Food, LLC	Tons; US LLC	U.S.	YOI UMI	5218510	06/06/2017
Anova Food, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	MYFISH	5218513	96/96/2917
Answa Food, LLC	Tones US LLC	U.S.	MYFISH BY ANOVA - Stylized and design	5397506	02/06/2018
Anova Food, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	MARI MAKERS	5815507	07/23/2019
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	Bee design only	0581074	10/13/1953
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	FIGARO	0717277	06/20/1961
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US ELC	U.S.	SNOW. S	0740724	11/13/1962
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tones US LLC	U.S.	BUMBLE BEE and Single Bee Design	1010513	05/13/1975
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomes US ELC	U.S.	SWEET SUE	1033998	02/17/1976
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tones US LLC	U.S.	SNOW'S and Ship Design	1146250	01/20/1981
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	SNOW'S	1528450	93/07/1989
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	US.	SNOW'S and Ship Design	1532202	03/28/1989
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tones US LLC	U.S.	OCEANS HARVEST	1629296	12/25/1990
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomes US LLC	U.S.	PICNIC	1895207	05/23/1995
Bumbis Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US	U.S.	ORLEANS	2262099	07/20/1999
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	SWEET SUE and Girl Design	2338247	04/04/2000

LEGAL_US_W # 109387789.4





Current Owner	Owner after Classing Gra ntor	Country	Mark	Application Registration No.	App Reg Date
Bumble Bee Foods. LLC	Tenes US	U.S.	PRAIRIE BELT	2338271	94/04/2000
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tosses US	U.S.	FRAIRIE BELT and Boy Design	2357185	96/13/2000
Bamble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	SNOWS	2502482	19/30/2001
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tossos US LLC	U.S.	SNOW'S THE CHOWDER PEOPLE	2502490	10/30/2001
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	FROM THE KITCHENS OF SWEET SUE and Design	2847741	06/01/2004
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	BUMBLE BEE	2896903	10/26/2004
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	Bumble Bee in Port Hole Design	2924759	02/08/2005
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US	U.S.	BUMBLE BEE SENSATIONS	3167917	11/07/2006
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	SWEET SUE	3194038	01/02/2007
Bumble Bee Foods. LLC	Topos US LLC	U.S.	PRIME FILLET	3203187	01/23/2007
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomes US LLC	U.S.	PRIME FILLET	3505145	09/23/2008
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	CORAL	3560944	01/13/2009
Bamble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	Bee in Chef's Hat Design (Bee in chef's hat and striped shirt)	3652458	07/07/2009
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	WILD SELECTIONS	3669843	08/18/2009
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomas US LLC	U.S.	LIFE IS FULL OF FLAVOR EAT IT UP	3778856	04/20/2010
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Temes US ILC	U.S.	BUMBLE BEE YUM	3778857	94/20/2010
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	SAVOY	3983370	96/38/2011
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	BUMBLE BEE - THE CHOWDER PEOPLE	4020714	08/30/2011
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tosos US	U.S.	CATCH A HEALTHY LIFESTYLE	4023967	09/06/2011
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	PRIME FILLET	4086391	01/17/2012
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tenes US LLC	U.S.	Canned Clams Label Trade Dress	4118369	03/27/2012
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	BUMBLE BEE SUPERFRESH	4354658	06/18/2013
Bumble Bee Foods,	Tonas US	U.S.	BUMBLE BEE BRAND	4466479	01/14/2014

LEGAL_US_W # 109387789.4





Current Owner	Owner after Closing/Gra ntor	Country	Mark	Application Registration No.	App Reg Date
LLC	LIC		and Design		
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tence US LLC	U.S.	Red Tag Denign	4467923	01/14/2014
Bumble See Foods, LLC	Tosses US LLC	U.S.	SPECIES SELECT	4683939	02/10/2015
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	BUMBLE BEE CHARACTER Design only	4,693,506	02/24/2015
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	BEE-EASY	4758654	06/23/2015
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Temes US LLC	U.S.	TUNA MINDTUNA BODYTUNA SOULTUNA STRONG	4856923	11/17/2015
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tenes US LLC	U.S.	BEE Design	4892597	01/26/2016
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tesses US LLC	U.S.	A KEY INGREDIENT IN A HEALTHIER LIFE	4952755	05/03/2016
Bumble Bee Foods. LLC	Tenes US LLC	U.S.	BEE BUCKS	4965695	05/24/2016
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	TUNA STRONG	4969819	05/31/2016
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	ONLY BUMBLE BEE ALBACORE WILL DO	5,152,050	02/28/2017
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tossos US LLC	U.S.	KUMABACHI	5,161,422	03/14/2017
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	JOVO standard character mark	5219971	96/96/2017
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	EATS LIKE A SNACK. TASTES LIKE A MEAL.	5,238,361	07/04/2017
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	JOVO Food Bar Stylized and/or with design	5243044	7/11/2017
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Temes US LLC	U.S.	Brisling Sardine Label Design	5277972	08/29/2017
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	THE ORIGINAL SUPERFOOD	5521497	97/17/2018
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Toxos US LLC	U.S.	THE BUMBLE BEE EFFECT	5537396	08/07/2018
Bamble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	SANDWICH IN SECONDS atylized	3547309	08/21/2018
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomes US LLC	U.S.	SANDWICH IN SECONDS	5547511	08/21/2018
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	WILD SELECTIONS (+DESIGN)	5567284	09/18/2018
Connors Bros. Clover Leaf Seafoods Company	Toxos US LLC	U.S.	BEACH CLIFF	0770058	05/19/1964
Connors Bros Clover Leaf Seafoods Company	Tonos US	U.S.	ACADIA	1135224	05/13/1980
Connor: Bros Clover Leaf Seafoods Company	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	BRUNSWICK	1423060	12/30/1986

LEGAL_US_W # 109387789.4





Current Owner	Owner after Classing Gra ntor	Country	Mark	Application Registration No.	App Reg Date
Connors Bros. Clover Leaf Sexfoods Company	Toso: US LLC	US.	Boat Design (Brunswick Boat Logo)	1745943	01/12/1993
Connors Bros. Clover Leaf Sesfoods Company	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	BRUNSWICK	1758533	03/16/1993
Connors Bros Cloves Leaf Seafoods Company	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	Design (Seal and Boat)	1791765	09/07/1993
Connors Bros. Clover Leaf Sezfoods Company	Tomos US	U.S.	CLOVER LEAF	2520386	12/13/2001
Anova Food, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	SEASONED CHEF	87334302	02/13/2017
Anova Food, LLC	Tomos US	U.S.	FISHING & LIVING IMPROVING LIFE IN THE FISHING COMMUNITY (+Design)	88113983	09/12/2018
Anova Food, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	Anova + Design	88393479	04/19/2019
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	POWER PACK2	86042646	08/20/2013
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	BUMBLE BEE MINI MEALS	87798809	02/15/2018
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tones US LLC	U.S.	SEAFOOD PERFECTED	88386800	04/15/2019
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	THE ASTORIA SEAFOOD COMPANY	88409028	04/30/2019
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	True Water Foods	88444317	05/23/2019
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	ASTORIA SEAFOOD COMPANY SAN DIEGO CA EST 1899 SEAFOOD LOVE (design)	88470103	06/12/2019
Bamble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	ASTORIA SEAFOOD COMPANY (design)	88470106	06/12/2019
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	ASTORIA SEAFOOD COMPANY (deugn)	88470119	06/12/2019
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tomos US LLC	U.S.	BEE WELL FOR LIFE	88598267	08/29/2019
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tono: US LLC	U.S.	GRABIT, SPORK IT. LOVE IT.	88598273	88/29/2019
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Temos US LLC	U.S.	BEE WELL FOR LIFE EST 1899 (design)	\$8609581	09/09/2019
Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	Tonos US LLC	U.S.	BEE WELL FOR LIFE EST. 1899 WILD CAUGHT (+Design)	88641091	10/03/2019

LEGAL_US_W # 109387789.4

RECORDED: 10/27/2021